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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted March 3-6, 2011 with a random sample of  –1,021—adults, 

aged 18+, living in the continental U.S., selected using random-digit dial sampling.     

 

For results based on the total sample of national adults, one can say with 95% confidence that the margin of 

error is ±4 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –494—national adults in Form A and –527—national adults in Form B, the 

maximum margins of sampling error are ±5 percentage points. 
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2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job? 

 

 

 

 

Approve 

Dis-

approve 

No  

opinion 

   

Approve 

Dis-

approve 

No  

opinion 

2011     2007    

2011 Mar 3-6 18 74 7  2007 Oct 4-7 23 71 6 

     2007 Sep 14-16 24 71 5 

2011 Feb 2-5 23 71 5  2007 Aug 13-16 18 76 6 

2011 Jan 7-9 20 73 7  2007 Jul 12-15 27 66 7 

2010     2007 Jun 11-14 24 71 5 

2010 Dec 10-12 13 83 4  2007 May 10-13 29 64 7 

2010 Nov 4-7 17 77 6  2007 Apr 2-5 33 60 7 

2010 Oct 28-31 21 73 6  2007 Mar 11-14 28 64 8 

2010 Oct 7-10  21 73 6  2007 Feb 1-4 37 55 8 

2010 Sep 13-16 18 77 5  2007 Jan 15-18 35 56 9 

2010 Aug 5-8 19 75 6  2006    

2010 Jul 8-11 20 73 7  2006 Dec 11-14 21 74 5 

2010 Jun 11-13 20 74 6  2006 Nov 9-12 26 67 7 

2010 May 3-6 21 73 6  2006 Nov 2-5 26 63 11 

2010 Apr 8-11 23 72 6  2006 Oct 20-22 26 67 6 

2010 Mar 4-7 16 80 4  2006 Oct 9-12 23 71 6 

2010 Feb 1-3 18 78 4  2006 Oct 6-8 24 68 7 

2010 Jan 8-10 24 71 5  2006 Sep 7-10 29 63 8 

2009     2006 Aug 7-10 27 65 8 

2009 Dec 11-13 25 69 5  2006 Jul 6-9 29 61 10 

2009 Nov 5-8 26 68 6  2006 Jun 1-4 27 63 10 

2009 Oct 1-4 21 72 7  2006 May 8-11 21 71 8 

2009 Aug 31-Sep 2 31 63 6  2006 Apr 10-13 23 70 7 

2009 Aug 6-9 31 62 6  2006 Mar 13-16 27 65 8 

2009 July 10-12 32 54 14  2006 Feb 6-9 25 65 10 

2009 June 14-17 33 61 6  2006 Jan 9-12 27 67 7 

2009 May 7-10 37 57 7  2005    

2009 Apr 6-9 36 55 9  2005 Dec 5-8 29 63 8 

2009 Mar 5-8 39 54 7  2005 Nov 7-10 29 63 8 

2009 Feb 9-12 31 61 9  2005 Oct 13-16 29 64 7 

2009 Jan 9-11 19 76 5  2005 Sep 12-15 35 59 6 

2008     2005 Aug 8-11 36 58 6 

2008 Dec 4-7 20 74 6  2005 Jul 7  6

 
2005 Nov 13-16 19 74 7  2005 Jeb 6-
 
64 59 7 



Q.2 (CONGRESS JOB APPROVAL) CONTINUED 
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